

From, Canara Bank RTGS NEFT Section, Digital Banking Services Wing, Head Office, Bengaluru

Canara Bank Vigilance Section, Vigilance Wing, Head Office, Bengaluru

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS OF Rs. 1 CRORE & ABOVE AWARDED DURING THE MONTH OF **NOVEMBER 2017**

1	Tender or RFP No.	RFP 01/2017-18 dated 01/07/2017
2	Item/ Nature of work	Supply and Maintenance of Biometric Fingerprint Scanners.
3	Mode of Tender enquiry	Open Tender advertised in Newspaper, Bank website, NIC website and Indian Trade Journal
4	Date of publication of NIT/ RFP	01/07/2017
5	Type of bidding (Single/ Two Bid System)	Two Bid System - Eligibility, Technical and Commercial
6	Last date of receipt of tender/ RFP	21/07/2017
7	No. of tenders / Bids received	5 (Five)
8	Nos. & names of Bidders not qualified after eligibility evaluation	ONE; M/s Inspira Enterprise India Pvt. Ltd.
9	Nos. & names of the bidders qualified after technical evaluation	 4 (Four) M/s M/s Smart Chip Private Ltd., M/s M/s Precision Informatic (M) Pvt. Ltd., M/s M/s Karvy Data Management Services Ltd., M/s Integra Micro Systems Pvt. Ltd.,
10	Nos. & names of the bidders not qualified after technical evaluation	NIL
11	Whether contract awarded to lowest tender/ evaluated L-1	YES, L-1 and Evaluated L-1 is the same bidder.
		As per the amended RFP clause "Bank reserves the right to split the order among L-1, L-2 and L-3 provided L-2, L-3 bidders agree to match the price of L-1 bidder in the ratio of 50:30:20. If L-2 and /or L3 do not agree, the opportunity would be passed on to L-4 and so on". As none of the bidders agreed to match the L1 price, the entire contract was awarded to L1.
12	Contract No. and Date	3 rd Purchase Order Ref: DBS-1347/RTGS-65/ F-28/2017 dated 02/11/2017 was placed for 50,000 Nos. of Biometric Finger Print Scanners for an amount of Rs. 7.13 Crores excluding taxes.
13	Name of the Vendor/ Contractor	M/s Integra Micro Systems Pvt. Ltd.
14	Value of the Contract	Rs.15.7 Crores exclusive of taxes
15	Scheduled date of completion	Delivery: 2 weeks from the date of receipt of Purchase Order (in case of road permit locations it is 3 weeks)

Date: 01/01/2018 TFO - SC- II ASST. GENERAL MANAGER DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER